### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

### Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER	
EFFECTIVE DATE:	09/30/2001	

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Gentest Corporation	09/30/2001
Collaborative Biomedical Products, Inc.	09/30/2001

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Discovery Labware, Inc.	
Street Address:	2 Oak Park	
City:	Bedford	
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS	
Postal Code:	01730	

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	5429948
Patent Number:	5726041
Patent Number:	6130342
Patent Number:	6207404
Patent Number:	6420131
Patent Number:	5108923

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number**: 4129455933

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 412-471-8815

Email: assignments@webblaw.com

Correspondent Name: The Webb Law Firm - Kirk M. Miles

Address Line 1: 420 Ft. Duquesne Blvd., Suite 1200

Address Line 2: One Gateway Center

**PATENT** 

REEL: 029219 FRAME: 0044

JP \$240.00 5429948

Address Line 4:	Pittsburgh, PENNSYLVANIA 15222	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		Kirk M. Miles
Total Attachments: 6 source=Merger#page1.tif source=Merger#page2.tif source=Merger#page3.tif source=Merger#page4.tif source=Merger#page5.tif source=Merger#page6.tif		

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
United States Patent and Trademark Office

ONB NO. 0051-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)	Officed Otates Faterit and Fragemant Smee		
RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET			
PATENTS ONLY			
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Pleas	e record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.		
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)		
Gentest Corporation Collaborative Riomedical Products Inc.	Name: Discovery Labware, Inc.		
Collaborative Biomedical Products, Inc.	Internal Address:		
, —, , —, , —, , —, , —, , —, , —, , —			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes / No	Street Address: 2 Oak Bark		
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):  Execution Date(s) Sentember 30, 2001	Street Address: 2 Oak Park		
Execution Date(s) September 30, 2001  Assignment  Merger			
	City: Bedford		
Security Agreement Change of Name			
Joint Research Agreement	State: Massachusetts		
Government Interest Assignment  Frequetive Order 0424, Confirmatory License	Country: US Zip: 01730		
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License			
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ✓ No		
	document is being filed together with a new application.		
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s) 5,429,948		
	5,429,948 5,726,041		
	6,130,342		
Additional numbers at	tached? Ves No		
5. Name and address to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents		
concerning document should be mailed:	involved: 6		
Name: Kirk M. Miles - Reg. No. 37,891	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$240.00		
Internal Address: The Webb Law Firm	Authorized to be charged by credit card		
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
Street Address: One Gateway Center	Enclosed		
420 Ft. Duquesne Blvd., Ste 1200	None required (government interest not affecting title		
City: Pittsburgh	8. Payment Information		
State: PA Zip: 15222	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers 4775		
Phone Number: 412-471-8815	Expiration Date <u>05/2015</u>		
Fax Number: 412-945-5933	b. Deposit Account Number 23-0650		
	Authorized User Name		
Email Address: assignments@webblaw.com	<u> </u>		
9. Signature:	October 31, 2012		
Signature	Date		
Kirk M. Miles  Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:		
traine of Person Signing	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

# RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY

Page 2

U.S. Patent Application N	lo	, filed
U.S. Patent No.	6,207,404	, issued March 27, 2001
Additio	nal Informatio	n (continued from Page 1)
Name of conveying party(ies)		Name and address of receiving party(ies)
		Name:
		Internal Address:
		Street Address:
		City:
Execution Date(s):		State:
- 0.0 - 7.4 April -		Country: Zip:
Name of conveying party(ies)		Name and address of receiving party(ies)
		Name:
		Internal Address:
		Street Address:
		City:
Execution Date(s):	<u>.</u>	State:
		Country: Zip:

## RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY

Page 2

U.S. Patent Application No	, filed
U.S. Patent No.	6,420,131 , issued July 16, 2002
Addition	al Information (continued from Page 1)
Name of conveying party(ies)	Name and address of receiving party(ies)
	Name:
	Internal Address:
	Street Address:
	City:
Execution Date(s):	State:
	Country: Zin.
Name of conveying party(ies)	Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Name of conveying party(les)	Name:
	Internal Address:
	Street Address:
	City:
Execution Date(s):	State:

# RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY

Page 2

U.S. Patent Application No	•	, file	ed
U.S. Patent No.	5,108,923	, issued	April 28, 1992
Additiona	al Information	(continued fr	om Page 1)
Name of conveying party(ies)			address of receiving party(ies)
		İ	ess:
			s:
Execution Date(s):			
· · ·			Zip:
		<u> </u>	
Name of conveying party(ies)		Name and	address of receiving party(ies)
		Name:	
		Internal Addı	ress:
			ss:
		, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	
Execution Date(s):			
			Zip:

### State of Delaware

### Office of the Secretary of State PAGE 1

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"GENTEST CORPORATION", A DELAWARE CORPORATION,

WITH AND INTO "COLLABORATIVE BIOMEDICAL PRODUCTS, INC."

UNDER THE NAME OF "DISCOVERY LABWARE, INC.", A CORPORATION

ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE,

AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE TWENTY-EIGHTH DAY OF

SEPTEMBER, A.D. 2001, AT 1:30 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF MERGER IS THE THIRTIETH DAY OF SEPTEMBER, A.D. 2001.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.



Warriet Smith Windson, Secretary of State

2270771 8100M

010483681

AUTHENTICATION: 1369379

DATE: 10-01-01

STATE OF DELAWARE SECRETARY OF STATE DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS FILED 01:30 PM 09/28/2001 010483681 - 2270771

### CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

OF

#### GENTEST CORPORATION

#### INTO

### COLLABORATIVE BIOMEDICAL PRODUCTS, INC.

The undersigned corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the General Corporation Law of Delaware,

DOES HEREBY CERTIFY:

FIRST: That the names and states of incorporation of each of the constituent corporations of the merger erc as follows:

NAME

STATE OF INCORPORATION

Gentest Corporation

Delaware

Collaborative Biomedical Products, Inc.

Delaware

SECOND: That an agreement of merger (the "Agreement of Merger") by and among the parties to the merger has been approved, adopted, certified, executed and acknowledged by each of the constituent corporations in accordance with the requirements of Section 251 of the General Corporation Law of Delaware.

THIRD: That the name of the surviving corporation of the merger is Collaborative Biomedical Products, Inc.

FOURTH: That the Certificate of the Incorporation of the surviving corporation shall be the Certificate of Incorporation and Article 1 to the Certificate of Incorporation is hereby be amended to read in its entirely as follows:

"Article One: The name of the Corporation is Discovery Labware, Inc."

FIFTH: That the executed Agreement of Merger is on file at an office of the surviving corporation, the address of which is 2 Oak Park, Bedford, Massachusetts 01730.

SIXTH: That a copy of the Agreement of Merger will be furnished by the surviving corporation, on request and without cost, to any stockholder of any constituent corporation.

SEVENTH: That this Certificate of Merger shall be effective as of the close of business, September 30, 2001.

> COLLABORATIVE BIOMEDICAL PRODUCTS, INC.

Secretary and Director

**4676**2 SIJB2001:-0(72)

> **PATENT** REEL: 029219 FRAME: 0051

RECORDED: 10/31/2012